
# Eligible Voters 18,937

Total Votes Cast   5,345

Percent   28.2%

PRECINCT 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 TOTAL

Democrat 398 231 413 300 420 363 404 2,529

Republican 514 234 392 302 497 479 365 2,783

Libertarian 4 4 5 2 4 10 4 33

TOTAL VOTES CAST 916 469 810 604 921 852 773 5,345

DEMOCRATIC PARTY
Presidential Preference

Dean Phillips 25 13 29 8 36 21 31 163

Joseph R. Biden 321 180 320 246 321 304 322 2,014

Marianne Williamson 16 12 12 10 19 9 12 90

No Preference 32 25 45 29 28 25 34 218

Write-in 1 2 0 5 3 10 1 1 22

Write-in 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Write-in 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over Votes 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Under Votes 2 1 2 4 5 3 4 21

Blanks 2 1 2 4 6 3 4 22

TOTAL 398 231 413 300 420 363 404 2,529

State Committee Man

Robert D. Peters 293 174 313 238 333 292 296 1,939

Write-in 1 0 1 3 0 2 1 5 12

Write-in 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Write-in 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over Votes 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3

Under Votes 105 54 97 62 84 70 103 575

Blanks 105 56 97 62 85 70 103 578

TOTAL 398 231 413 300 420 363 404 2,529

State Committee Woman

Melanie A. Thompson 298 158 311 237 330 293 306 1,933

Write-in 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 5

Write-in 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Write-in 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Under Votes 100 71 101 63 89 69 98 591

Blanks 100 71 101 63 89 69 98 591

TOTAL 398 231 413 300 420 363 404 2,529

 Democratic

Town Committee Slate

Phyllis B. Neufeld 256 154 250 209 281 243 263 1,656

Sally Willard 264 157 251 226 274 247 263 1,682

Albert L. Fay, Jr 256 149 248 208 287 257 254 1,659

Jack Kelly 253 152 255 205 267 244 272 1,648

Cynthia J. Phillips 258 156 239 206 269 238 257 1,623

Edward Arthur Dube 253 150 234 199 254 236 253 1,579

Philip H. Wachsler 232 145 229 193 253 233 251 1,536

Janice S. Cohen 262 155 244 206 272 255 259 1,653

Mireille L. Leger 252 151 231 195 264 239 254 1,586

Larry S. Cohen 259 153 246 200 273 256 258 1,645

Peter Eugene Hodges 235 145 228 191 254 234 251 1,538

Alex Michael Rutfield 233 145 229 193 261 236 252 1,549

Ruth Kessler 240 156 234 199 263 237 256 1,585

Larry Kerstein 243 148 235 196 269 240 249 1,580

Janet Bellizia O'Connell 253 149 241 201 273 249 264 1,630

Brian John O'Connell 244 143 242 193 263 248 257 1,590

Ronald J. Conti 242 147 237 198 265 245 255 1,589

Edwin Louis LoTurco 231 143 228 194 250 231 253 1,530

Joanne Frustaci 244 151 261 201 266 240 259 1,622

Jonathan Sachs 247 151 236 200 259 237 261 1,591

Shomari Tau Abramson 232 148 226 198 252 234 257 1,547

William C. Beyer 256 153 242 204 269 249 259 1,632

Monte L. Pearson 249 146 243 199 261 236 260 1,594

David Lovece 232 148 227 190 248 234 249 1,528

Rosemary J. Vena 254 148 238 203 258 245 263 1,609

Paul Stephen Vena 248 144 234 200 253 240 258 1,577

Marielle Rose Vena 253 149 233 202 256 239 259 1,591

Christopher D. Campbell 264 148 237 198 266 241 257 1,611

Write-in 1 6 3 0 1 2 7 0 19

Write-in 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Write-in 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Under Votes 6,979 3,898 7,777 4,892 7,318 5,935 6,937 43,736

Blanks 6,979 3,898 7,777 4,892 7,318 5,935 6,937 43,736

TOTAL 13,930 8,085 14,455 10,500 14,700 12,705 14,140 88,515

PRECINCT 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 TOTAL

REPUBLICAN PARTY

Presidential Preference

Chris Christie 2 2 3 1 5 11 1 25

Ryan Binkley 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 4

Vivek Ramaswamy 1 1 2 2 0 3 3 12

Asa Hutchinson 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2

Donald J. Trump 314 150 232 192 321 286 208 1,703

Ron DeSantis 2 1 6 0 6 4 3 22

Nikki Haley 188 72 137 105 161 166 144 973

No Preference 4 7 3 2 2 6 4 28

Write-in 1 0 1 5 0 1 0 1 8

Write-in 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Write-in 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over Votes 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Under Votes 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 5

Blanks 3 0 2 0 1 0 0 6

TOTAL 514 234 392 302 497 479 365 2,783

State Committee Man

Anthony M. Ventresca 272 124 205 143 280 266 172 1,462

Jeffrey M. Semon 117 65 95 85 119 115 119 715

Write-in 1 4 2 3 2 1 0 1 13

Write-in 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Write-in 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over Votes 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Under Votes 120 43 89 72 97 98 73 592

Blanks 121 43 89 72 97 98 73 593

TOTAL 514 234 392 302 497 479 365 2,783

State Committee Woman

Helen A. Hatch 275 115 219 148 260 255 206 1,478

Stirling D. Smith 108 70 80 72 123 118 78 649

Write-in 1 7 2 1 2 1 0 0 13

Write-in 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Write-in 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over Votes 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 3

Under Votes 124 47 91 80 112 105 81 640

Blanks 124 47 92 80 113 106 81 643

TOTAL 514 234 392 302 497 479 365 2,783

Republican

Town Committee Slate
Adam Senesi 274 130 207 160 274 246 203 1,494

Frank Ursino 224 107 181 151 267 233 179 1,342

Karmela Schmealzle 221 108 179 140 237 235 176 1,296

Matthew J. Denaro 238 117 181 149 244 250 180 1,359

Helen C. Pinto 224 112 180 143 246 234 192 1,331

John Stephen Strauss 215 106 175 144 232 217 179 1,268

Michael A. Messineo 248 113 183 149 237 236 189 1,355

Write-in 1 20 25 31 4 2 18 3 103

Write-in 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Write-in 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Write-in 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Write-in 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Write-in 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Write-in 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Write-in 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Write-in 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Write-in 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Under Votes 16,326 7,372 12,403 9,530 15,656 15,096 11,474 87,857

Blanks 16,326 7,372 12,403 9,530 15,656 15,096 11,474 87,857

TOTAL 17,990 8,190 13,720 10,570 17,395 16,765 12,775 97,405

PRECINCT 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 TOTAL 

LIBERTARIAN PARTY

Presidential Preference

Jacob George Hornberger 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Michael D. Rectenwald 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

Chase Russell Oliver 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3

Michael Ter Maat 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2

Lars Damian Mapstead 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1



No Preference 0 1 4 1 4 7 0 17

Write-in 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Write-in 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Write-in 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Under Votes 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

Blanks 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

TOTAL 4 4 5 2 4 10 4 33

State Committee Man

Write-in 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Write-in 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Write-in 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Under Votes 4 4 4 2 4 10 4 32

Blanks 4 4 4 2 4 10 4 32

TOTAL 4 4 5 2 4 10 4 33

State Committee Woman

Write-in 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Write-in 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Write-in 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Under Votes 4 4 4 2 4 10 4 32

Blanks 4 4 4 2 4 10 4 32

TOTAL 4 4 5 2 4 10 4 33

Libertarian

Town Committee
Write-in 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Write-in 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Write-in 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over Votes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Under Votes 40 40 49 20 40 100 40 329

Blanks 40 40 49 20 40 100 40 329

TOTAL 40 40 50 20 40 100 40 330

The polls were open at 7:00 a.m. at the Burlington High School.  All precinct workers were sworn in by

 the Wardens.  The machines and ballot boxes were all checked, memory packs were sealed, and the 

counters all read zero.  The polls closed at 8:00 p.m.

Registered % of Total Voting

Wardens: Votes Cast Voters %

Prec. 1 Elliot Chikofsky 916            2,907 31.5% DEM 47.32%

Prec. 2 Nancy Pondelli 469            2,163 21.7%

Prec. 3 Suellen McGillvery 810            2,812 28.8% REP 52.07%

Prec. 4 Patricia Stanford 604            2,252 26.8%

Prec. 5 Mark Camelli 921            3,015 30.5% LIBERTARIAN 0.62%

Prec. 6 Jessica Gavin 852            2,938 29.0%

Prec. 7 Tami Atwood 773            2,850 27.1%

Total 5,345         18,937

The above figures include  Vote by Mail, Early in Person and Absentee Ballots cast by precinct as follows: 

1=420, 2=203 ,3=390, 4=286 , 5=419, 6=408, 7= 383 Total of 2509    

Weather: 

Attest: Amy E. Warfield Town Clerk


